• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
• Conformity to RoHS Directive: This means that, in conformity with EU Directive 2002/95/EC, lead, cadmium, mercury, hexavalent chromium, and specific
bromine-based flame retardants, PBB and PBDE, have not been used, except for exempted applications.
VLF series
Inductors for Power Circuits
Wound/STD • magnetic shielded
Type:
Issue date:
VLF3014A (2.6x2.8 mm)
VLF302510MT (3.0x2.5 mm)
VLF302512MT (3.0x2.5 mm)
VLF4012A (3.5x3.7 mm)
VLF4014A (3.5x3.7 mm)
VLF5010A-2 (4.5x4.7 mm)
VLF5012A (4.5x4.7 mm)

Dimensions in mm
Part No.
Inductance
[at 1/2 Idc1]3
(µH)
Inductance
tolerance(%)
Test frequency
(kHz)
DC resistance( ) Rated current(A)
max. typ.
Based on inductance
change Idc1 max.1
Based on temperature
rise Idc2 typ.2
VLF3014AT-1R0N1R7 1 ±30 100 0.054 0.047 2.5 1.7
VLF3014AT-2R2M1R2 2.2 ±20 100 0.1 0.091 1.7 1.2
VLF3014AT-3R3M1R0 3.3 ±20 100 0.15 0.13 1.3 1
VLF3014AT-4R7MR90 4.7 ±20 100 0.2 0.17 1.2 0.9
VLF3014AT-6R8MR72 6.8 ±20 100 0.31 0.27 1 0.72
VLF3014AT-100MR59 10 ±20 100 0.46 0.4 0.8 0.59
VLF3014AT-220MR37 22 ±20 100 1.20 1 0.52 0.37
0.0
0.2
0.4
0.6

VLF302510MT-4R7M VLF302510MT-6R8M
Part No.
Inductance
(µH)
Inductance
tolerance(%)
Test frequency
(MHz)
DC resistance( ) Rated current(A)
max. typ.
Based on inductance
change Idc1
Based on temperature
rise Idc2
max. typ. typ.
VLF302510MT-1R0N 1.0 ±30 1.0 0.040 0.033 2.00 2.22 2.13
VLF302510MT-1R5N 1.5 ±30 1.0 0.066 0.055 1.49 1.65 1.65
VLF302510MT-2R2M 2.2 ±20 1.0 0.084 0.070 1.23 1.37 1.50
VLF302510MT-3R3M 3.3 ±20 1.0 0.126 0.105 1.09 1.21 1.20
VLF302510MT-4R7M 4.7 ±20 1.0 0.168 0.140 0.86 0.95 1.08
VLF302510MT-6R8M 6.8 ±20 1.0 0.258 0.215 0.73 0.81 0.84
VLF302510MT-100M 10 ±20 1.0 0.372 0.310 0.59 0.65 0.73
VLF302510MT-150M 15 ±20 1.0 0.600 0.500 0.47 0.52 0.55
VLF302510MT-220M 22 ±20 1.0 0.876 0.730 0.38 0.42 0.45
0.0
0.2
0.4
0.6

VLF302512MT-4R7M VLF302512MT-6R8M
Part No.
Inductance
(µH)
Inductance
tolerance(%)
Test frequency
(MHz)
DC resistance( ) Rated current(A)
max. typ.
Based on inductance
change Idc1
Based on temperature
rise Idc2
max. typ. typ.
VLF302512MT-1R0N 1.0 ±30 1.0 0.037 0.031 1.91 2.12 2.77
VLF302512MT-1R5N 1.5 ±30 1.0 0.044 0.037 1.67 1.85 2.54
VLF302512MT-2R2M 2.2 ±20 1.0 0.066 0.055 1.26 1.40 1.95
VLF302512MT-3R3M 3.3 ±20 1.0 0.108 0.090 1.08 1.20 1.63
VLF302512MT-4R7M 4.7 ±20 1.0 0.136 0.113 0.97 1.08 1.42
VLF302512MT-6R8M 6.8 ±20 1.0 0.194 0.162 0.78 0.84 1.21
VLF302512MT-100M 10 ±20 1.0 0.299 0.249 0.62 0.69 0.95
VLF302512MT-150M 15 ±20 1.0 0.448 0.373 0.51 0.57 0.80
VLF302512MT-220M 22 ±20 1.0 0.700 0.583 0.43 0.47 0.64
0.0
0.2
0.4
0.6

Dimensions in mm
Part No.
Inductance
[at 1/2 Idc1]2
(µH)
Inductance
tolerance(%)
Test frequency
(kHz)
DC resistance( ) Rated current1(A)
max. typ.
Based on inductance
change Idc1 max.
Based on temperature
rise Idc2 typ.
VLF4012AT-1R5M1R6 1.5 ±20 100 0.079 0.069 1.8 1.6
VLF4012AT-2R2M1R5 2.2 ±20 100 0.087 0.076 1.5 1.5
VLF4012AT-3R3M1R3 3.3 ±20 100 0.12 0.1 1.3 1.3
VLF4012AT-4R7M1R1 4.7 ±20 100 0.16 0.14 1.1 1.1
VLF4012AT-6R8MR96 6.8 ±20 100 0.23 0.2 0.96 0.97
VLF4012AT-100MR79 10 ±20 100 0.35 0.3 0.80 0.79
VLF4012AT-150MR63 15 ±20 100 0.53 0.46 0.63 0.64
VLF4012AT-220MR51 22 ±20 100 0.82 0.71 0.52 0.51
VLF4012AT-330MR39 33 ±20 100 1.4 1.2 0.44 0.39
VLF4012AT-470MR30 47 ±20 100 2.3 2.0 0.36 0.30
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5

3
Dimensions in mm
Part No.
Inductance
(µH)
Inductance
tolerance(%)
Test frequency
(kHz)
DC resistance( ) Rated current(A)
max. typ.
Based on inductance
change max.
Based on temperature
rise typ.
VLF4014AT-4R7M1R1 4.7 ±20 100 0.16 0.14 1.2 1.1
VLF4014AT-100MR90 10 ±20 100 0.26 0.23 0.9 0.9
0
1
2
3

Dimensions in mm
Part No.
Inductance
[at 1/2 Idc1]2
(µH)
Inductance
tolerance(%)
Test frequency
(kHz)
DC resistance( ) Rated current1(A)
max. typ.
Based on inductance
change Idc1 max.
Based on temperature
rise Idc2 typ.
VLF5010AT-100MR78-2 10 ±20 100 0.36 0.31 0.8 0.78
VLF5010AT-150MR62-2 15 ±20 100 0.55 0.48 0.66 0.62
VLF5010AT-220MR50-2 22 ±20 100 0.85 0.74 0.54 0.5
VLF5010AT-330MR41-2 33 ±20 100 1.3 1.1 0.43 0.41
• Conformity to RoHS Directive: This means that, in conformity with EU Directive 2002/95/EC, lead, cadmium, mercury, hexavalent chromium, and specific
bromine-based flame retardants, PBB and PBDE, have not been used, except for exempted applications.
(13/17)
001-04 / 20120309 / e531_vlf

Dimensions in mm
Part No.
Inductance
[at 1/2 Idc1]2
(µH)
Inductance
tolerance(%)
Test frequency
(kHz)
DC resistance( ) Rated current1(A)
max. typ.
Based on inductance
change Idc1 max.
Based on temperature
rise Idc2 typ.
VLF5012AT-2R2M1R5 2.2 ±20 100 0.11 0.09 2.3 1.5
VLF5012AT-3R3M1R3 3.3 ±20 100 0.14 0.12 1.7 1.3
VLF5012AT-4R7M1R2 4.7 ±20 100 0.16 0.14 1.5 1.2
VLF5012AT-6R8M1R0 6.8 ±20 100 0.2 0.17 1.2 1
VLF5012AT-100MR80 10 ±20 100 0.35 0.3 1 0.8
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5

Dimensions in mm
Part No.
Inductance
[at 1/2 Idc1]2
(µH)
Inductance
tolerance(%)
Test frequency
(kHz)
DC resistance( ) Rated current1(A)
max. typ.
Based on inductance
change Idc1 max.
Based on temperature
rise Idc2 typ.
VLF5014AT-1R5M1R7 1.5 ±20 100 0.059 0.051 2.9 1.7
VLF5014AT-2R7M1R5 2.7 ±20 100 0.078 0.068 2.2 1.5
VLF5014AT-4R7M1R1 4.7 ±20 100 0.13 0.12 1.7 1.1
VLF5014AT-6R8MR99 6.8 ±20 100 0.19 0.16 1.4 0.99
VLF5014AT-100MR92 10 ±20 100 0.22 0.19 1.1 0.92
VLF5014AT-150MR76 15 ±20 100 0.32 0.28 0.97 0.76
VLF5014AT-220MR62 22 ±20 100 0.46 0.40 0.81 0.62
VLF5014AT-330MR50 33 ±20 100 0.72 0.63 0.64 0.50
VLF5014AT-470MR41 47 ±20 100 1.1 0.95 0.54 0.41
VLF5014AT-101MR26 100 ±20 100 2.7 2.4 0.37 0.26
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5